

## COUNTY COMMISSION

BALDWIN COUNTY 312 Courthouse Square, Suite 12 BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA 36507 (251) 937-0264 Fax (251) 580-2500

www.baldwincountyal.gov

MEMBERS
DISTRICT 1. JAMES E. BALL
2. JOE DAVIS, III
3. BILLIE JO UNDERWOOD
4. CHARLES F. GRUBER

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF BALDWIN )

## AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION AND THE BALDWIN COUNTY SHERIFF FOR THE FEDERAL PRISONERS HOUSING PER DIEM RATE SHARING

The Sheriff of Baldwin County and the Baldwin County Commission hereby mutually agree to the sharing of the \$62.00 per day, per diem, per federal prisoner as provided in the contract form the U.S. Marshals Service in the following manner:

- 1) \$24.80 per day per Federal Prisoner to the Sheriff of Baldwin County (40%)
- 2) \$37.20 per day per Federal prisoner to the Baldwin County Commission (60%)

This agreement became effective November 1, 2020, and remains in effect until rates change or either party requests renegotiation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, by and through their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands and seals this date, as follows:

HUEY "HOSS" MACK, Sheriff / Date

Baldwin County Shoriff's Office

DE DAVIS, III, Chairman

Baldwin County Commission